503944841 08/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3991497

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PENDRED, INC.			10/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA			
Name:	DILIGEN	DILIGENCE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	8805 NE	805 NE 36TH STREET		
City:	VANCOL	NCOUVER		
State/Country:	WASHIN	ASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98662	98662		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 137		3789466		
CORRESPONDENCE		206)682-6031		
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	f provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Phone:				
	•	•		
Email:	Sa	andyc@seedip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name	sa : Fl	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	sa : Fi 7(andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sa : Fl 7(S	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	sa : Fl 7(S	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sa FI 7(SI SI	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sa Fl 7(Sl IUMBER:	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	sa Fl 7(Sl IUMBER:	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 740003.401C1		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	sa Fl 7(Sl IUMBER:	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 740003.401C1 FRANK ABRAMONTE		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sa Fl 7(Sl IUMBER:	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 740003.401C1 FRANK ABRAMONTE /Frank Abramonte/		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	sa Fi 7(Si Si IUMBER:	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 740003.401C1 FRANK ABRAMONTE /Frank Abramonte/ 08/03/2016		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=401C1_Assignm	sa FI 70 SI IUMBER: :	andyc@seedip.com RANK ABRAMONTE 01 FIFTH AVENUE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 740003.401C1 FRANK ABRAMONTE /Frank Abramonte/		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by PENDRED, INC. of 8805 NE 36th Street, Vancouver, Washington 98662, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include their respective heirs and executors) and represented by its authorized signatory ______ (John William Mayer, President) of the ONE PART;

To and in favour of

DILIGENCE CORPORATION. of 8805 Northeast 36th Street, Vancouver, WA 98662, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the **ASSIGNEE** (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include its successors and Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory ______ (John William Mayer, President) of the **OTHER PART**;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR wishes to execute this deed of assignment confirming the assignment of all their rights, title and interest under any and all patents which may be granted therefore, and under any and all extensions, divisional, reissues and continuation applications, for all countries, in the invention to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and promises contained hereto, it is hereby agreed as follows:-

ARTICLE 1 - DEFINITIONS

- 1.1 Unless otherwise required by the context, the following terms as used in this Assignment shall have the respective meanings as defined below:
 - (1) "Invention" shall mean the invention titled "SYSTEMS, APPARATUS, METHODS AND ARTICLES FOR USE IN SANITIZATION OR DISINFECTION" and further described in Indian Patent Application No. 2996/DELNP/2013 filed on 04th April 2013 which is the national phase patent application of International

PATENT REEL: 039334 FRAME: 0753

Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050715 filed on 07th September 2011, claiming priority from United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1014820.3 filed on 7th September 2010, also from United States of America Patent Application No. 61/433,774 filed on 18th January 2011, also from United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1115339.2 filed on 6th September 2011 and from International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2011/051659 filed on 6th September 2011.

ARTICLE 2 – ASSIGNMENT

2.1 In consideration of a sum of US \$ 1/ (US Dollar ONE only) paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged hereunder by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the Invention the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee absolutely.

2.2 And the Assignors hereby covenants with the Assignee that:

(a) The Assignor has full right and absolute authority to assign the Patents with all rights appurtenant thereto;

(b) Assignor have not assigned or agreed to assign the Patents or to grant license in favour of any other person or created any encumbrance thereon;

(c) Assignor will at the request and costs of the Assignee, will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed these presents the day, month

and the year indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 039334 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNOR

PENDRED, INC.

Represented by its authorized signatory (John William Mayer, President)

ASSIGNEE

DILIGENCE CORPORATION.

Represented by its authorized signatory //- May ... (John William Mayer, President)

Witness 1

Name: Chustiphen Perlit Date: Octom 6, 2013 Place: Vancourn, hashytu

Witness 2

Name:

10/0/13 Date:

Place: VAncouver, wh

PATENT REEL: 039334 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 08/03/2016